

ALL INFORMATION INCLUDED BELOW IS CORRECT AS AT THE TIME THAT OUR BROCHURE WENT TO PRESS BUT PLEASE BE AWARE THAT IN THE EVENT THAT A SUBSTITUTION IS MADE, THIS NUTRITIONAL AND ALLERGEN SUMMARY MAY NOT REFLECT THE TRUE CONTENTS OF THE GIFT.

IF YOU HAVE ANY CONCERNS IN RELATION TO ALLERGENS OR ANY OTHER DIETARY REQUIREMENTS, PLEASE CONTACT US PRIOR TO PURCHASE.

Name of Product		Walkers Milk Chocolate Covered Salted Caramels 75g			
Manufacturer's name and address		walkers Chocolates, Walker House, Coventry Road, Birmingham, West Midlands, United Kingdom			
Supplier Name and Address		Walkers Chocolates, Walker House, Coventry Road, Birmingham, West Midlands, United Kingdom, B25 8HE			
Ingredients		Milk Chocolate (65%) (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole Milk Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: Sunflower Lecithin, Flavouring), Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Condensed Milk , Sunflower Oil, Invert Sugar Syrup, Water, Butter (Milk), Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Salt, Flavouring. May also contain Peanuts and Tree Nuts Store in a Cool Dry Place Milk Chocolate Contains Cocoa Solids 30% Minimum. Milk Solids 14% Minimum.			
Containing allergens – Delete Y/N as applicable					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		
May contain statements		Tree Nuts Peanuts			
Net Quantity					
Country of Origin		United Kingdom			
Storage Instructions		Store in a cool dry place			
Instructions for use		N/A			
Alcoholic Strength		0			
Nutrition Labelling- Typical value Per 100g / 100ml					
Energy (Kj)	2016	Energy (Kcal)	481		
Fat	22.7	of which Saturates	13.2		
Carbohydrate	61.4	of which sugars	52.7		
Fibre	2.3	Protein	5.3	Salt	0.24
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes		
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes		
Free from artificial flavours	Yes				

Name of Product		Crunch Craving Chilli Coated Peanuts 100g			
Manufacturer's name and address		Clandeboyce Agencies, Crunch Craving - Unit 30, Antrim, Northern Ireland			
Supplier Name and Address		Clandeboyce Agencies, Crunch Craving - Unit 30, Rathenraw Industrial Estate, Greystone Road, Antrim, Northern Ireland, BT41 2SJ			
Ingredients		Peanuts 42%, Potato Starch, Rapeseed Oil, Modified Potato Starch, Sugar, Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Chilli Seasoning 3% (Salt, Sugar, Dextrose, Onion Powder, Rusk [Wheat], Cayenne Pepper, Garlic Powder, Yeast Extract Powder, Acid: Citric Acid, Natural Flavouring, Colour: Paprika Extract, Basil, Habanero Chilli Extract), Salt.			
Containing allergens – Delete Y/N as applicable					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	Yes	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		
May contain statements		Celery Milk Mustard Tree Nuts Sesame Soybeans			
Net Quantity					
Country of Origin		Packed in the UK			
Storage Instructions		Store in a cool dry place away from direct sunlight. Once opened, store in an airtight container and consume within 3 days.			
Instructions for use		N/A			
Alcoholic Strength		0			
Nutrition Labelling- Typical value Per 100g / 100ml					
Energy (Kj)	2163	Energy (Kcal)	519		
Fat	31.0	of which Saturates	4.9		
Carbohydrate	40.0	of which sugars	8.1		
Fibre		Protein	17.0	Salt	2.5
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	No		
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes		
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes		
Free from artificial flavours	Yes				

Name of Product		The Snaffling Pig Co Pork Crackling Perfectly Salted 45g			
Manufacturer's name and address		Freshers Foods, Leigh Street, Wigan, Lancashire, UK			
Supplier Name and Address		Snaffling Pig, Unit 8, Childs Court Farm, Ashampstead, Berkshire, UK, RG8 8QT			
Ingredients		Pork Rind. Seasoning: Salt, Yeast Extract, Hydrolysed Vegetable Protein			
Containing allergens – Delete Y/N as applicable					
Gluten	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		
May contain statements					
Net Quantity					
Country of Origin		Germany & Denmark			
Storage Instructions		Cool, dry place			
Instructions for use		N/A			
Alcoholic Strength		0			
Nutrition Labelling- Typical value Per 100g / 100ml					
Energy (Kj)	2613	Energy (Kcal)	629		
Fat	48.4	of which Saturates	18.4		
Carbohydrate	0.5	of which sugars	0.5		
Fibre	0	Protein	47.8	Salt	1.10
Suitable for vegetarians	No	Suitable for vegans	No		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes		
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes		
Free from artificial flavours	Yes				

Name of Product		Brown Bag Crisps Sea Salt & Malt Vinegar 150g			
Manufacturer's name and address		Burts Chips Ltd are the manufacture - but Ben and Bills are responsible for the particulars on the bag, The Klamp House, Belliver Way, Roborough, Devon, United Kingdom, United Kingdom			
Supplier Name and Address		Brown Bag Crisps (t/a Ben & Bills Limited), Brown Bag Crisps, Terminal House, Shepperton, United Kingdom, TW17 9LP			
Ingredients		Potatoes (65.45%), sunflower oil (26.55%) seasoning (8%) (salt, lactose (MILK), British dried malt vinegar, sugar, sea salt, acid: citric acid, acidity regulator: malic acid, yeast extract, dried balsamic vinegar)			
Containing allergens – Delete Y/N as applicable					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		
May contain statements					
Net Quantity					
Country of Origin		United Kingdom			
Storage Instructions		Ambient			
Instructions for use		Open and enjoy!			
Alcoholic Strength		0			
Nutrition Labelling- Typical value Per 100g / 100ml					
Energy (Kj)	2055	Energy (Kcal)	491		
Fat	26.5	of which Saturates	2.3		
Carbohydrate	58.3	of which sugars	3.1		
Fibre	2.3	Protein	4.8	Salt	3
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes		
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes		
Free from artificial flavours	Yes				

Name of Product		Joe & Seph's Pale Ale Gourmet Beer Popcorn 70g			
Manufacturer's name and address		Joe's Gourmet Foods, Big Yellow Storage, Unit 1, 1000 North Circular Rd, London, Greater London, United Kingdom			
Supplier Name and Address		Joe & Seph's Popcorn, Big Yellow Storage, Unit 1, 1000 North Circular Rd, London, Greater London, NW2 7JP			
Ingredients		Pale Ale (29%) {Water, Malted (Barley, Wheat , Hops, Yeast)}, Corn, Sugar, Butter (Milk), Corn Syrup, Salt			
Containing allergens – Delete Y/N as applicable					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		
May contain statements		Tree Nuts Peanuts Sesame			
Net Quantity					
Country of Origin		United Kingdom			
Storage Instructions		Store in a cool,dry, dark place			
Instructions for use		Once open, consume within five days.			
Alcoholic Strength		0			
Nutrition Labelling- Typical value Per 100g / 100ml					
Energy (Kj)	1474	Energy (Kcal)	353		
Fat	18.2	of which Saturates	11.1		
Carbohydrate	45.4	of which sugars	25.8		
Fibre		Protein	2.6	Salt	1.0
Suitable for vegetarians		Yes	Suitable for vegans		No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers		No	Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers		No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers		No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers		Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers		No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers		Yes
Free from alcohol		No	Free from artificial colours		Yes
Free from artificial flavours		Yes			

Name of Product		Staffordshire Brewery Hoppy Bitter 500ml			
Manufacturer's name and address		Staffordshire Brewery Ltd, 2 Harrison Way, Cheddleton, Leek, Staffordshire Moorlands, United Kingdom, United Kingdom			
Supplier Name and Address		Cottage Delight, Brooklands Way, Leekbrook, Leek, Staffordshire Moorlands, United Kingdom, ST13 7QF			
Ingredients		Water, Malted BARLEY , Hops, Yeast.			
Containing allergens – Delete Y/N as applicable					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		
May contain statements					
Net Quantity					
Country of Origin		Made in England			
Storage Instructions		Store in a Cool Place			
Instructions for use		N/A			
Alcoholic Strength		4.2			
Nutrition Labelling- Typical value Per 100g / 100ml					
Energy (Kj)	0	Energy (Kcal)	0		
Fat	0.0	of which Saturates	0.0		
Carbohydrate	0.0	of which sugars	0.0		
Fibre		Protein	0.0	Salt	0.0
Suitable for vegetarians	No	Suitable for vegans	No		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	No		
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes		
Free from alcohol	No	Free from artificial colours	Yes		
Free from artificial flavours	Yes				

Name of Product		Staffordshire Brewery Gold Beer 500ml			
Manufacturer's name and address		Cottage Delight Ltd, Brooklands Way, Leekbrook, Leek, Staffordshire Moorlands, UK			
Supplier Name and Address		Cottage Delight, Brooklands Way, Leekbrook, Leek, Staffordshire Moorlands, UK, ST13 7QF			
Ingredients		N/A Contains WHEAT and BARLEY			
Containing allergens – Delete Y/N as applicable					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		
May contain statements					
Net Quantity					
Country of Origin		UK			
Storage Instructions		Ambient			
Instructions for use		N/A			
Alcoholic Strength		3.8			
Nutrition Labelling- Typical value Per 100g / 100ml					
Energy (Kj)	0	Energy (Kcal)	0		
Fat	0	of which Saturates	0		
Carbohydrate	0	of which sugars	0		
Fibre	0	Protein	0	Salt	0
Suitable for vegetarians	No	Suitable for vegans	No		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	No		
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes		
Free from alcohol	No	Free from artificial colours	Yes		
Free from artificial flavours	Yes				